

Emerika Bluma 1, 71000 Sarajevo Tel. 28 35 00 Fax. 28 35 01

Department for Legal Affairs



AMENDMENTS TO THE RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE PRESIDENCY OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

"Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 22/14

NOTE: Rules of Procedure of the Presidency of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 10/13).

Pursuant to Article V 2 (a) of the Constitution of Bosnia and Herzegovina, and pursuant to Article 32, paragraph 1 item h) and Article 52 of the Rules of Procedure of the Presidency of BiH ("Official Gazette of BiH", nos. 10/13 and 32/13), the Presidency of Bosnia and Herzegovina, at 44th regular session, held on 6 march 2014 adopted the following

AMENDMENTS TO THE RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE PRESIDENCY OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Article 1

In the Rules of Procedure of the Presidency of BiH ("Official Gazette of BiH", nos. 10/13 and 32/13), in Article 29, paragraph 3, the words "or assistant" shall be deleted.

Article 2

Article 34, paragraph 1 shall be amended to read:

"1. Normative acts, referred to in Article 32, paragraph 1 a), f), g) and, if it is necessary, h) and i) the Secretary General shall without delay, or within 24 hours at the latest upon signing of them, forwarded to the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina" for publication. Unless otherwise provided, the act shall become valid on the eighth day from their publication."

Article 3

These amendments to the Rules of Procedure of the Presidency of BiH shall enter into force on the day of their adoption, and they shall be published in the "Official Gazette of BiH".

No. 01-50-1-535-44/14 6 March 2014 Sarajevo

Chair Željko Komšić, manu propria